

MACP No.407/2022

Kiran & Ors. (LRs of Pawan Kumar) V/s Sanjay Kumar & Ors.

11.07.2022

Fresh claim petition U/s 166 & 140 MV Act, 1988 filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Certified copies of the record, i.e case FIR No.124/2022, U/s279/304-A/427 IPC, PS Gurugram, Haryana has been filed.

Accordingly issue notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner, returnable on **30.09.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.07.2022