

MACP No. 407/22

Kiran @ Ors (LRs of Pawan Kumar) Vs Sanjay Kumar & Ors.

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Driver not served.

Sh. Naveen Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the owner.

Ms. Shivanjali Kaushik, Proxy Counsel for Sh Arun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Let reply in the matter be filed by the owner in insurance within four weeks with advance copy to the other side on furnishing of fresh address, if any of the driver.

Issue fresh notice against the owner on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 06.12.2022.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.09.2022