

MACT 407/22
KIRAN AND ORS
Vs.
SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

20.03.2024

Present: Shri Palvinder, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver(already exparte vide order dated 31.05.2023)
Sh. Nishant Gehlawat, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Owner in person (through V/c).
Shri Arun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company(through V/c).

Matter is at the stage of PE.
No steps taken.

Put up for PE on **06.08.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed
by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of
petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2024