

MACP 407/22

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

06.08.2024

Present: Shri Akshit aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver. **(defence struck off vide order dated 31.05.2023).**  
Shri Nishant Gehlawat and Shri Deepak Khatri, Ld. Counsels for owner.  
Owner through VC.  
None for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for leading evidence as it is submitted that there is no contact with the petitioner.

**Interest curtailed w.e.f. 18.10.2023 till conclusion of PE.**

Put up for PE on **20.11.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACP-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.08.2024