

MACT 407/22

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

20.11.2024

Present: Shri Avaneesh Rai, Ld.Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver (**defence struck off vide order dated 31.05.2023**).
Shri Ashu Vashisht Ld. Proxy Counsel for owner.
Shri Arun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted that advance copy of affidavit in evidence of PW Kiran has been supplied and the same shall be filed in the court during the course of the day.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of petitioner no. 5 as she has expired.

The same is not objected to Ld. Counsel for respondents. Accordingly the application is allowed. Petitioner no. 5 stands deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo is taken on record.

Put up for PE on **02.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.11.2024