

10 MACT 407/22

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Palviner Singh and Sh.Hari Shankar Singh, Id.

Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner Kiran.

None for driver and owner.

Sh.Suraj Kumar, Id. Counsel for insurance company.

PW1 Smt. Kiran tender her affidavit in evidence.

She is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on 28.05.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)

Judge MACT-2 (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025