

29 MACT 407/22

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

27.08.2025

Present: None.

Steps not taken for RE.

Last opportunity is granted for RE.

Put up for RE on **26.11.2025**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of respondents be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.08.2025