

35 MACT 407/22

KIRAN AND ORS Vs. SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS

08.05.2026

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver (**ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 31.05.2023**)
None for owner.
Shri Arun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that there is no contact with the petitioner.

Let court notice be issued to the petitioner for NDOH.

Put up on 17.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.05.2026